Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(iv) Currency risk

1) Exposure to foreign currency risk

The Group's significant exposure to foreign currency risk was as follows:

December 31, 2020 December 31, 2019
Foreign

currency
(thousand
dollars)

Exchange
rate TWD

Foreign
currency
(thousand
dollars)

Exchange
rate TWD

Financial assets

Monetary items

USD $ 16,507 28.48 470,119 18,054 29.98 541,259

EUR 58 35.02 2,031 1,045 33.59 35,102

JPY 43,041 0.2763 11,892 13,763 0.2760 3,799

Non-monetary items

USD 42,439 28.48 1,208,663 52,603 29.98 1,577,031

USD 1,453 29.587 42,990 1,393 31.108 43,334

CNY 272,332 4.3605 1,187,504 361,332 4.3033 1,554,920

Financial liabilities

Monetary items

USD 8,158 28.48 232,340 10,926 29.98 327,561

EUR - - - 258 33.59 8,666

Non-monetary items

USD 631 30.268 19,099 683 29.970 20,471

JPY - - - 33,378 0.2760 9,212

2) Sensitivity analysis

The Group's exposure to foreign currency risk arises from the translation of the foreign
currency exchange gains and losses on cash and cash equivalents, notes and accounts
receivable, other receivables, loans and borrowings, notes and accounts payable, and
other payables that are denominated in foreign currency. A 1% of depreciation
(appreciation) of the TWD against the other foreign currencies as of December 31, 2020
and 2019, would have increased (decreased) the net profit (loss) as follows. The analysis
assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same
basis for 2020 and 2019.

Impact on profit (loss)
Increase by

1%
Decrease by

1%
December 31, 2020 $ 2,517 (2,517)
December 31, 2019 $ 2,439 (2,439)

(Continued)

63

MOTECH INDUSTRIES INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

3) Foreign exchange gains and losses on monetary items

Since the Group has many kinds of functional currency, the information on foreign
exchange gains (losses) (including realized and unrealized portions) on monetary items
was disclosed using the following total amounts:

2020 2019
Foreign exchange losses $ (884) (8,817)

(v) Interest rate risk

Please refer to the notes on liquidity risk and interest rate exposure of the Group's financial
assets and liabilities.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the exposure to interest rate risk of derivative